## Kansas Grand Assembly International Order of the Rainbow for Girls

Mrs. Anita Allard Supreme Deputy 721 W. 21<sup>st</sup> #503 Andover, KS 67002 316-651-3705 aaa51@yahoo.com Tony Anderson Director of Grand Assembly 9909 W. Westlakes Ct. Wichita, KS 67205 316-721-3824 tanderson13@cox.net Carolyn Roberson Registration Chairperson 2428 S. Bennett Wichita, KS 67217 316-943-0448 weldr@swbell.net

TO: Grand Executive Committee Adult Advisors Committee Chairpersons Kansas Rainbow Adults & Friends



RE: 2017 Grand Assembly Registration

Enclosed is the registration information for our *80th Annual Grand Assembly Session*. The deadline for registering for Grand Assembly, without an added fee, is June 1, 2017. You may register as an individual adult <u>or</u> you may register as part of an assembly.

<u>If you choose to register as an individual adult</u>, please complete and mail the enclosed Registration and Meal Forms with your check and Hotel Reservation Form as soon as possible.

If you choose to register as part of an assembly, please do one of the following:

a) Contact the Mother Advisor to register with the Assembly. You may use the enclosed information to assist you in communicating with the Mother Advisor regarding your choices for meals, housing, etc. She will need to have your money well before June 1 so she can meet her deadline for registering the Assembly.

b) Complete and mail the enclosed Registration and Meal Forms with your check and Hotel Reservation Form as soon as possible. On the bottom of the Registration Form, fill in the appropriate assembly. Your registration will be counted as part of that assembly's registration; however, you will be responsible for checking in at Registration to collect your registration badge, meal tickets and room key.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact us for clarification. Thank you again for your dedication to Kansas Rainbow. We appreciate all that you do for the girls.

We hope you will be able to attend our *80th Annual Grand Assembly Session*. Please complete and return the enclosed forms with your check by June 1, 2017. **Greetings from the Grand Assembly of Kansas!** We extend a special invitation to you to attend our *80th Annual Grand Assembly Session*. This will be held on July 7-9 at the Wichita Marriott, 9100 Corporate Hills Drive, Wichita, KS, 67207, (316) 651-0333 (just north of Kellogg on Webb Road).

<u>REGISTRATION</u> - A non-refundable registration fee is required for the sessions held on Saturday morning and Saturday afternoon. If you plan to attend either of these sessions, you will need to register. Registration is \$25.00 per person <u>if received by June 1, 2017</u>. Late registration is \$30.00 per person. A registration form is enclosed.

<u>MEALS</u> - Meals are to be prepaid and are non-refundable after June 15, 2017. Meal packages are available for \$95.00 and include dinner on Friday; breakfast, lunch, dinner and evening activity on Saturday. Individual meals are available for those adults who want only specific meals. A meal order form is enclosed.

<u>HOUSING</u> - Everyone will be housed at the Wichita Marriott. Room keys will be distributed as rooms become available. Room rates are \$100.00 per night (including tax) with a maximum of 4 persons per room. In order to receive the special rates offered for Grand Assembly, you must make your reservations with us. <u>DO NOT</u> make reservations directly with the hotel. A hotel reservation form is enclosed.

## SPECIAL EVENTS

The <u>Mother Advisor's Breakfast</u> will be held on <u>Saturday at 8:00 am</u> and is open to Mother Advisors and other Advisory Board Members invited by the Mother Advisor. Grand Executive Committee Members are also invited.

The <u>Men's Breakfast</u> will be held on <u>Saturday at 8:00 am</u> and is open to all men who are attending Grand Assembly.

The <u>Majority Luncheon</u> will be held on <u>Saturday at Noon</u> and is open to all Majority Rainbow Members.

The <u>Saturday evening activity</u> will begin at 5:30 pm. This is for Rainbow Girls and their families, prospective members and Rainbow/Masonic Adults. The dress code is nice casual.

## SCHOLARSHIP FUND

In an effort to carry on our tradition for awarding scholarships for our girls who are striving to expand their education, we continue to collect donations for this fund. If you would like to make a donation, please include that on the enclosed Registration Form.

> The International Order of the Rainbow for Girls is a charitable organization recognized by the Internal Revenue Service under IRS Code Section 501(c)(3). Donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.